

Empowering New Mexico's Foster Youth

The Heart Gallery of New Mexico Foundation

cordially invites you to the

2024 Open Your Heart Gala

"Finding The Light" Emcee: Steve Stucker

Friday August 16th, 6-9 PM

Sid Cutter Pavilion at Balloon Fiesta Park 4900 Balloon Fiesta Parkway NE Albuquerque, NM 87113

Cocktail Mixer with dinner, raffle, silent & live auction



Thank you for considering supporting New Mexico's Foster Children,

The mission of the Heart Gallery of New Mexico Foundation is to provide support to ensure New Mexico children in foster care are given opportunities today and hope for tomorrow.

Since HGNMF was founded in 2006, Heart Galleries have grown from traveling displays to 35 permanent exhibits around New Mexico and counting. Thousands of foster children have found forever families since 2006 in New Mexico. Those who "age out" at 18, and are left to make it on their own, have been given opportunities to succeed with dignity and self-esteem.

With your valuable support, HGNMF can continue to fulfill the promise of a better life by breaking the cycle and bringing our most vulnerable children out of abuse and neglect.

Sincerely, Candace Gould Executive Director, Heart Gallery of New Mexico Foundation

13170-B Central Ave SE #190 Albuquerque, NM 87123 website: www.heartgallerynmfoundation.org ♥ Email: info@heartgallerynmfoundation.org HGNMF is a 501(c)(3) non profit organization. TIN: 20-4468893

Honorary Board Members Susana Martinez Former Governor of NM

Board of Directors

Gerald Peters President Santa Fe

Steve Stucker

Diane Granito

- Marjori Krebs Vice President Albuquerque
- Angela Romero Secretary Albuquerque
- Cathy McCorkle Treasurer Albuquerque
- Colt Balok Albuquerque
- Jeffrey Branch Santa Fe
- Michelle Branch Santa Fe
- Sue Darnell Albuquerque
- Kurstin Johnson Albuquerque
- Stacie Johnson-Davis Albuquerque
- Kelly Lawrence Albuquerque
- Sherman McCorkle Albuquerque
- George Munoz Gallup
- Leland Gould Past President Ex-officio Albuquerque
- Cathy Maier Ex-officio Santa Fe
- Candace Gould Executive Director

Sponsorship Packages

HEART CIRCLE: \$10,000

- Top recognition at event on printed sponsor boards and announcements
 - Top recognition in Program
 - 8 tickets to Gala valued at \$1,000

GALLERY CIRCLE: \$5,000

- Recognition at event on printed sponsor boards and announcements
 - Recognition in Program
 - 8 tickets to Gala valued at \$1,000

NEW MEXICO CIRCLE: \$2,500

- Recognition at event on printed sponsor boards and announcements
 - Recognition in Program
 - 8 tickets to Gala valued at \$1,000

CHILD'S CIRCLE: \$1,250

- Recognition in Program
- 8 tickets to Gala valued at \$1,000

GENERAL TICKET SALES: \$125 PER PERSON

• Space is limited, advance purchase recommended

Deadline for sponsorships to be on printed material is August 2nd, 2024

Donations:

Please make check payable to Heart Gallery of NM Foundation and mail to: 13170-B Central Ave SE #190, Albuquerque. NM 87123 Or online at <u>www.heartgallerynmfoundation.org</u> **Please indicate "Gala Sponsorship" with payment**

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT!

For more information, please contact: Candace Gould 505-269-7711 info@heartgallerynmfoundation.org

13170-B Central Ave SE #190 Albuquerque, NM 87123 website: www.heartgallerynmfoundation.org ♥ Email: info@heartgallerynmfoundation.org HGNMF is a 501(c)(3) non profit organization. TIN: 20-4468893